
Kampf der Zwerge - Rennen 1

Spa Francorchamps - 7003 mtr.
22 - 24 July 2016

Result of Rennen 1

Youngtimer Festival Spa 2016

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 10
Start ed: 3 Classif ied:  3 Not Classified: 0Not  Started: 0

139 Christoph Wilde (D)  1 -- 7 laps --Simca Rally II 24:48.056 3:30.699 5

131 Olaf Schley (D) 2:26.611 2 2:26.611Simca Rally II 27:14.667 3:47.178 7

103 Ingo Leiberich (D)  3 -- 4 laps --Fiat 128 Rally 16:09.464 3:49.117 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 2
Start ed: 1 Classif ied:  1 Not Classified: 0Not  Started: 0

1 Joop Schouten (NL)  1 -- 7 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TC 27:38.421 3:52.472 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 3
Start ed: 2 Classif ied:  2 Not Classified: 0Not  Started: 0

11 Klaus Kleber (D) 1:33.943 1 -- 6 laps --Autobianchi A barth HP70 25:16.109 4:00.091 6

40 Claude Corthals (BE) 9.747 2 9.747Autobianchi A112 Abarth 58 HP 25:25.856 4:04.473 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 4
Start ed: 2 Classif ied:  2 Not Classified: 0Not  Started: 0

5 Hubert Nagl (D)  1 -- 7 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TC
MSC  Weilheim

26:24.062 3:43.816 6

28 Josef Schichl (D) 28.987 2 28.987Fiat Abarth 1000TC 26:53.049 3:48.273 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 6
Start ed: 2 Classif ied:  2 Not Classified: 0Not  Started: 0

258 Eri Damseaux (BE)  1 -- 7 laps --Mini Cooper S MK 1 27:10.495 3:46.083 7

265 Stephane Edouard (F)  2 -- 6 laps --Austin Cooper S 25:19.102 4:05.455 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 7
Start ed: 9 Classif ied:  8 Not Classified: 1Not  Started: 0

263 Wein Sr.-Wein Jr.(D)  1 -- 7 laps --Austin Mini Cooper S MK1
Team Mondo Sports

24:17.379 3:27.184 4

272 Rudi Munten (BE) 0.898 2 0.898Austin Mini 24:18.277 3:25.890 7

259 Detlev Wassong (D) 47.994 3 48.892Rover Mini Cooper S 25:06.271 3:33.782 7

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  3:25.890  in lap  7  by  nbr. 272 : Rudi Munten (Austin Mini)

Results and Laptimes : www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Results remain prov isional pending technical examination and decisions f rom the stewards of  the meeting
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252 Stephan Keiselt (D) 28.283 4 1:17.175Leyland Mini B39 25:34.554 3:36.380 7

213 Phil Harvey (UK) 1:14.918 5 2:32.093Austin Mini 26:49.472 3:40.173 5

264 Christophe Faire-Pierret (F) 5.322 6 2:37.415Mini Miglia 26:54.794 3:40.817 7

216 Alberto Pinna (D)  7 -- 6 laps --Leyland Mini 26:02.724 4:13.467 3

282 Pieter Van Cleemputte (BE) 1.241 8 1.241Austin Mini 26:03.965 4:04.857 3

Not Classif ied in Class : 7                                          Classif ication Limit (50% of 7 Laps) = 4 Laps

232 Thomas Berg (D)  DNC -- 3 laps --Mini Innocenti 11:09.738 3:26.860 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 8
Start ed: 4 Classif ied:  4 Not Classified: 2Not  Started: 2

305 Klaus Backes (D)  1 -- 7 laps --NSU TT 24:30.215 3:26.071 2

333 Maximilian Koch (D) 6.854 2 6.854NSU TT 24:37.069 3:27.166 6

306 Roland Müller (D) 49.764 3 56.618NSU TT 25:26.833 3:34.248 2

302 Martin Wahl (D) 1:36.150 4 2:32.768NSU TT 27:02.983 3:40.304 7

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Class = 9
Start ed: 1 Classif ied:  1 Not Classified: 0Not  Started: 0

128 Helmut Harich (D)  1 -- 6 laps --Fiat 128 AC5 25:21.984 4:02.862 6

Car 305 and 333 - 20 seconds penalty - not respecting the start procedure
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